505162118 10/26/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5208885

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
REMI LOSSOV	12/02/2016
LAURI HIRVESAAR	12/01/2016
MIKK NOORKOIV	11/23/2016
MART ROHT	11/25/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLEVERON LTD.
Street Address:	REINU TEE 48
City:	VILJANDI
State/Country:	ESTONIA
Postal Code:	71020

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16172031

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)456-8435

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-456-8400

Email: chiipmail@gtlaw.com JONATHAN GIROUX **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP Address Line 2: 77 W. WACKER DR., SUITE 3100 Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-1732

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	168694.010500		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN GIROUX		
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan Giroux/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2018		

Total Attachments: 3

source=168694 010500ExecAssignment#page1.tif source=168694_010500ExecAssignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 047346 FRAME: 0288** 505162118

 $source = 168694_010500 ExecAs signment \# page 3.t if$

PATENT REEL: 047346 FRAME: 0289

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned ("ASSIGNORS") are the named inventors of the U.S. patent application nos. 62/217,864, filed September 12, 2015 and 15/262,125, filed September 12, 2016 and entitled "SELF-SERVICE PARCEL TERMINAL WITH OPTIMIZED SHELVING ARRANGEMENT" (collectively, "Applications"),

AND WHEREAS Cleveron Ltd., having a place of business at Reinu tee 48, Viljandi, Estonia 71020 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Applications;

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, each of the ASSIGNORS hereby:

IRREVOCABLY SELLS, ASSIGNS, AND TRANSFERS to the ASSIGNEE ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in the Applications throughout the world, including all information disclosed therein, such right, title, and interest including but not limited to the right to sue for injunctions and/or damages for any past, ongoing, and/or future infringement, effective as of the filing date of each of the Applications. For the avoidance of doubt, this sale, assignment, and transfer extends to all ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest in all patents and applications (throughout the world) of any kind that claim priority to or otherwise issue from any of the Applications, including any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, continuing, extension, foreign, international, national phase, non-provisional, provisional, reexamination, reissue, renewal or substitute patents and/or patent applications;

WARRANTS AND COVENANTS that ASSIGNOR has the authority to enter this ASSIGNMENT agreement, and that ASSIGNOR has done nothing and will not do anything to impair the rights conveyed to ASSIGNEE by this Agreement;

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR will carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Agreement, including but not limited to executing any and all documents in connection with the Applications and any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, continuing, extension, foreign, international, national phase, non-provisional, provisional, reexamination, reissue, renewal or substitute patents, and/or patent applications claiming priority to, or based on any information disclosed in any of the Applications, including all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to the ASSIGNEE all facts known to the ASSIGNOR relating to all information disclosed in the Applications and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible that the ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for vesting title to the Applications and such patents and/or patent applications in the ASSIGNEE, and for securing, maintaining, and enforcing patent protection for the Applications and such patents and/or patent applications;

WAIVES any right it has to challenge the adequacy of the consideration; and

ACREES that this Agreement is binding on ASSIGNOR's heirs, assigns, representatives, and successors.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 047346 FRAME: 0290

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day:

02/12/2016				
Date: 02/12/2016		Remi Lassov (signature)		
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE				
State of:) <u> </u>			
County of) S S.			
Subscribed and swom to (or affirmed) be	fore me on this	day of	2016, by	
Remi Lossov proved to me on the basis	or sanstectory evis	ienes to be the person with appear	ed befere the.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.				
Notary Public				
~		J. Carrier and the second		
Date: 01, 12, 2016			<u></u>	
		Lauri Hirvesaar (signat	ure)	
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE				
State of:)			
County of:) SS.			
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) be Lauri Mirvesaar proved to me on the be	efore me on this ssis of satisfactory	day ofevidence to be the person who app	, 2016, by beared before me.	
WITNESS my hand and official scal.				
Notary Public				

Page 2 of 3

Date: 13.41.2016		Mikk Noorkoiv (signature)	
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE			
State of:			
County of:) SS.)		
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) be Mikk Noorkolv proved to me on the bas	efore me on this sis of satisfactory	day of evidence to be the person who appea	, 2016, by ared before me.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
Notary Public			
Date: <u>25.44.2016</u>		<u> </u>	
		Mart Roht (signature)	
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE			
State of:)		
County of:) SS.)		
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) by Mart Robs proved to me on the basis of	efore me on this satisfactory evid	day of ence to be the person who uppeared i	, 2016, by before me.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
Karan Buli			

Page 3 of 3